Remaining performance commitments, contractual assets and contractual liabilities

The performance commitments that are unfulfilled as of 31 December 2023 amount to insignificant amounts.

Furthermore, the Group does not have any significant contractual assets and contractual liabilities as of 31

December 2023 and as of 31 December 2022.

As of 31 December 2022, advance payments from customers related to future lodging amount SEK 66.4 million

(56.2 million).

First Camp – Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements 2023

29 (61)

Note 6 Segment reporting

Management currently identifies the group’s two operating segments geographically, Sweden and Denmark &

Norway. The segments are geographically separated, and thereby have corresponding differences in customer

and supplier base, but also differences in terms of marketing (language and cultural differences), and different

pricing models. These segments are followed by the executive management. The development over time of the

below presented metrics are affected by acquisitions. The primary measure being followed by the executive

management is Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.

Segment reporting Sweden Denmark &
Norway

Total

2023

Total revenue 823,072 373,057 1,196,129

EBITDA 191,687 82,148 273,836

EBIT 78,337 12,566 90,903

Fixed assets

(excluding financial fixed assets)
2,362,717 955,434 3,318,151

2022

Total revenue 688,012 316,021 1,004,033

EBITDA 143,618 57,420 201,038

EBIT 70,338 21,294 91,632

Fixed assets

(excluding financial fixed assets)
2,331,216 914,354 3,245,569

Note 7 Other external costs

Other external costs 2023 2022

Property and maintenance costs 234,715 207,794

Marketing costs 28,379 25,377

IT costs 26,783 18,259

Other 100,838 92,390

Total 390,716 343,821

First Camp – Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements 2023

30 (61)

Note 8 Remuneration to auditors

Other external cost 2023 2022

Grant Thornton AB

   audit assignments 2,917 1,911

   audit activities in addition to audit assignments 191 75

   tax advice 180 161

   other services 0 0

Total 3,288 2,146